STATE ELECTION COMMISSION TRIPURA : AGRATALA

No.F.1(4)-SEC/MUNC/GEN-ELEC/2021/ 500

DATE 18/10/2021

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of Notification No.F.1(4)-SEC/MUNC/GEN-ELEC/2021/18100-131 dated 22.03.2021 and in exercise of the power vested under Sub-Rule (1) of Rule-5 of the Tripura Municipalities (Conduct of Election) Rules- 1995, as amended from time to time, the State Election Commissioner hereby appoints the Officer mentioned in Column No.3 as **Returning Officer** for the Constituencies / Wards of Agartala Municipal Corporation as mentioned against him in column No.2 of the table below in connection with the conduct of next General Election to Municipalities.

Sl. No	Number and name of the Constituencies / Wards	Officer appointed as Returning Officer
1	2	3
1	Agartala Municipal Corporation Constituency / Ward No. 1 to 17	Additional SDM, Sadar Sub-Division

2. The Director, Department of Fisheries, Govt. of Tripura, who was earlier appointed as Returning Officer for the above mentioned Agartala Municipal Corporation Constituencies vide Notification No.F.1(4)-SEC/MUNC/GEN-ELEC/2021/18100-131 dated 22,03.2021 is hereby exempted from this duty.

8/10/2021 (M.L.Dev) State Election Commissioner

Tripura : Agartala

To

- 1. All District Municipal Election Officers, (D.M & Collectors) for information.
- 2. All Returning Officer(s) for information.
- 3. The Director, Department of Fisheries, Govt. of Tripura
- 4. The Additional SDM, Sadar Sub-Division

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to his Excellency, the Governor of Tripura.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Tripura.
- 3. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Tripura.
- 4. The Chief Electoral Officer, Tripura.
- 5. The Secretary, Urban Development Department. Govt. of Tripura.
- 6. The Director of Urban Development Department, Govt. of Tripura.
- 7. The Director, GA (Printing & Stationery) Department, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for information with a request to arrange publication of the above Notification in an extraordinary issue of the Tripura Gazette and supply 10(Ten) copies of the aforesaid Notification to the office of the State Election Commission, Agartala, Tripura.
- 8. The Director, IT Department, Govt. of Tripura for information with a request to upload the same in the Tripura State Portal and website of the State Election Commission.

(P.Bhattacharjee) Secretary State Election Commission Tripura : Agartala